
Change in .E_(2_(/ - _ .
Date filed~,L_ L1r.L.47q -·-·-··-·-····-····-··-··-···············

CheckNo.Amount

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======t·..·-·-·····-··..······-··..-·

Date

Date

TOTAL

. - - - ---·· - _

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream l)~~.<;./2r/../-t...~ RLV.:.(:C .

Trib. of County of .P..~.~.f.b.?.(..1.~.f.. .
Use 1J"'.r'J.'f7Uan .

s
Quantity of water ·······-··-··-························· No. of acres .!. ..=·······
Name of ditch .£./.t1.f J3..v..f.l.1-: £.l!2.i..J. .

pate ot pronto» .Qz.7.3,7aa.£.De.<,Lt2...
m name otkzusZzuEt1£.A.l..5%ee.ah.-.

Dusch.t:I, Adjudication, vo. ../6...., Page ./2.7.
·(

App. No Per. No. ···············-···· cert. No.2725.2..

Certificate cancelled ·······-···--··········-··································· _ ..

Notation made on record by .

4329

--··························
Place of hearing ..·-··--·····-··············-··-·-··-··-·····································

Date of order ......L:::l <fD Vol. ....3.~ , page .fa:2.i..
Date for application of water /.D...::-..1.=.JS..L .
Proof mailed ---·-·-··---··-··-··-··-······-·-··-······-·························

Proof received -·-··--··--·-·······-·---·--··---·--····-··-·······

Certificate issued ··-··-·--······ Vol ···-··-··--·-, page .

Date of hearing ·----'·-··-·····-······-····-···

Name Zhaaa.a./.as•
By (.t:2..L./2 ····---••·---

Address .763$ •.udnan..­
Reta«R1776

i

------
-------

lfEntered

REMARKS

W.R.1 S.

..................- _. ,._ -··--··----..- .-------•· - _ __ - _ ,. .

--···-----··-·-·-··--·-·-···············-··-···-·····-······..·-····································--··-······..···················································-····•·••························································

-··-·..··· - - -.---- - _.. ._ - _ _.......... .............................................................................. --···---···· ..····.......... .............. ................. .................... ....................... ...... .. ..

_.._ -- -- -- -- - -- -....................................................................................................................................... .. _...................................... ......... .................................................... .. .

------------- Verified 1., Y -

•·-••·· ----·•-'"'•-·•·.. •- ·..-------- ·--·--- - - - --~ -..- - - - .

..........- ·-····..···--······ _._ As~ernbled f- 3 y
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
THOMAS J. CASE (CENTRAL OREGON IRRI-)
GATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4329

On November 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Thomas J. Case for approval of a change in place of use of water

from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered Septem­

ber 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the use

of the waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was allowed in

the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters of Deschutes

River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 1.5 acres in-sE¼ SW¼ of Section

18, Township 15 South, Range 13 East, .M., being tabulated in the name of Al Eppen­,
baugh at Volume 16, page 127, with dates of priority of October 31, 1900 and December

l, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of water right recorded at page 29052, Volume

21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental

right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir

with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated by means of

the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer

the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain other 1. S acres in

SE; SW; of said Section 18.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed

change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held January 9, 1979.
Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., \fatermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 654



It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be

issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes

within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of January, 1980.

Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 655



County

, Trib of ---------

REPOR'I' ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~')

(!Q!L../
USE

Add' 1 POD

.

Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range Section Transfer Made

1& /5c -155 13 SeSo

-
--

.

--

''

Source of Supply ~,~ ,f!...,
Use --~((_,/\)\....,~--~=-+-f+!-L.,~►S-::'-a....:..=-::::C.-=-----------------1 {-

Name },,~ [ LJQ..f?Jk /J;'?{ L C O tD
Address I ;.;r ~ -:, ~ If,,.:, n, n (-{ :Z,,

I
I

2.

3.

1.

4. Amount of Water------------::-----,---------------­

s. Priori pateI/3//4gow/la//07
6. Proposed Point of Diversion _

• cos«as mso=I=-l_
8. Place of Use: ;~1/

Transfer No.

Old Certificate No.

►" ....
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)
IR;T-0982-01 lOO( 0 R E G 0 N w A T E R R E s 0 U R C E s D E p A R T M E N T 100E

¥XO w A T E R R I G H T s D I V I S I 0 H 3k

%N W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F 0 R M l(l(l(

WATER RIGHT NO. TO00043q/ PERI N0. 016/2-7 CERTIF. HO. 029052 NAME: T)}0KS J, c«SE
ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO.co00290521 SUPER. HO. ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

COHSTR.COMPLT-->/.t7 ti/ ;qy)
PUT TO USE-----> /0 -IP/ ttf<(/
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

PAGE
RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9: O

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

0.0RIV.MI.STREAM-ID 05 1980

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATION--->/ ) ))-7j

PERMIT ISSUE--?>) )jy0
CONSTR.STRI.--?2)) 1f

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
lEM DATED-->

-PRIORITY_ALSO12-2-190Z--CHANGES_PI---'
I

-PART-OE_-29052..PILOTBUTTE_CENTRAL_-i
-@G.CANAL.TABLUNAME_OE_!_..
**/'At.LITt_f ./.IL_ Ef'?£JJ6./lt/G 17 · J

I
}
El(l(------------------------------------------~-
1•'

)(~-------------------------------------------}
l(l(------------------------------------------11'I

SOR P

ACRES STATUS SOR P

/-So V P

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

164.9 V P

051980oill.UVp
o. D

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRQTR CNTY USE CNSMTV

IR 100.00

18012OE15- AC

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

170S 120E 29 AD OS 1980 P5

.-----------------,

I I_____ ....,J --

____ by-

\"-/.R. ! S.

Entered

Verified

)



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PURSUANT TO TRNASFER ~LICATION NO. -<I'~?~CZ
7

1, 1) 1J~ ' , hereby certify that completionta.st2ad.as.sisal&
e extent intended within the provisionsof works and use of water

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by -~@~p-r~1/.__ , 19.:z..z.

I r Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



..
STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

FROM:** Robert F. Main, Jr., \Vatermaster

DATE:

IN THE NAME OF Thomas J. Case

4329
DEC 2b 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

In my o inion the

MAY BE MADE WITH

change in place of use of water from Deschutes River

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ----,.-------=------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because--------------------------------

**
aterm

r

01.123.1307



To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I Thomas J. Case (Floy Case, deceased), ~-- ··········· ····· ---- --- ------
(Name ol nppllcnnt)

of 635~.:.Yf.~ 9.~~.t~~E:····················································-·························, Redmond ,
(Moiling nddress) (Clly)

State of Ore&on.....-.., 977566_., 5h8-246, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in place of use
-. In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

'
Lewis Tackitt, page 127

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No·. Alppenbauh,Pae ???_....
It not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ......!.~~. . .. If so, give title of proceedings
Yes or Nol

.. adjudication of the Deschutes River... number of certificate 27222.......
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit .. Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Deschutes River, Pilot Butte Cabal4. The source of water 1s .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 0.ct. 3-l., l.900..and. .De.c 2.,_.1.909 .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft.··-·········· and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (.E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S,l (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of .De.schut.es The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question if the oppllcotlon Is !or cilonge In point o! diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. orS.) CE. orW.)

corner of ·- being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N or S,) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is
........ (IrrlgaUon, MJnlng, Power, Mo.nulacturing, etc.) .......

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township J;:. or w. o!

North or South Wlllnmetlc Mcrldlnn Section List !i-14 o! Section Number Acres ToBe Irrlgnted

15 13 18 SE% S'% 1.5

.

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?yes ..
(U not owner, cxpfaln yow, lnte.n,st)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? no ..

(Ycs or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 ond 13 I! oppllcallon Is ror chnnrJe In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? X~~·······--
Answer Yes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

irrigation

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

None

HELD BY AMOUNT

. irrigation13. The use to which the water is to be applied 1s .
(Irr! gaUon, powcr, mlnlnr.. manufocturln,_:, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orw. or

Number Acres ToBe IrrlcatcdNorth or South Wfllamcllc Meridian Section List !i-'4 of Section

15 13 18 SE S} 1.5

II

,I

(I more space required, attach separate sheet) I



'

14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....• more...beneficial.use .....
····································•·····················

................................................................................................................................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Oct.•.. 311 1979 .

Remarks.. later rightdbeins transferred within propertyowned by Thomas Case.__

Approvedbythe.Board.ofDirectorsof theCentralOregon IrrigationPi.strict at.ea.....
regular meeting held January 9, 1979.

t
4

---············· •••••••• •• ••••••••••••••••••••••• ····•◄••············· ••••••••••••••• ••••••••• .

···················· ..············..···············•····················· ···-·······..······ ..·················· .•···· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Thomasa.Case(FloyCase,deceased)..............., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

... ·-········ .
knntl

day or..December..........., 1o.7%.

..............~4...£~...
NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

Mycommission expir~~.~...~,/.{.(f..7.f.......

[Notarial Seal]

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this

)
I



do t.3 ha +o ny
described as foll.cma:
Bogln."11.ng at a point on
tho noct.h r/t:1 lino of' tho

I:c:Ic:.,z:?.o Ill. ',Nay 4531>5 . o o~~torJ y from tho wot lino of said
SE} I!}, th42co I. 0° 0]" E. 636 fa, thonco S, 68° 2° E,
!{2:) fto, I:'.OI O OZ' le::io, 0 t\ point [4,0 £, wost of tho east line
of ocl..d SE¼ ?M~, thGnco So 0° 011 tJo 94lo7 fto to the north r/t1
lino of tho t:cKonzio Hi 'n,icyD th co woaterly along said north
r/ 11.n0 to tho point. o boglrurl.n o

, .
'

I!am-1.c::i Penfu."OJ s. -8,0 crcs in that pan of-
tho SE} I}, l:.

Section 18, •r

'lo 15 S0,11 R. 1.3 Eo,11 l'loM.J>
daacribed as follows:
BGginning at a point on
tha north r/w line of the

I-1clCcnz1.e Hi t·;ey N, 0° 2°E. 30 to from the cGDter of said
Soction 18D ,hanc0 N. 0 01° E. 9 58 ft,, thonco N. 88° 2 ,
M,O ft.,, th ce S. 0° • Wo 943.o fto to the north r/w line ot
Ga.id Melton o Highay, {hcnco oa 31"].y along said r/w line on
a 2° curvo o4 fto to thG point begLnningo

Al Eppcnbc.U&) 2. ';I. ,0 J. :.-·' l ,. . , " I,\ '0 .32o0 acres in the NE} Sk,_,_ lOoO acres in the \'f½ SE; SW¼,-
T-1-J'-tJ/ SGction 18, - ,.,

·'
T. lS So., R. 13 E.;1 W.M. r,

11 ('Jr/ ~
f'Jr1'

Loui.o Tac'!.titt s l5o0 acres 1n the E:½ SE! SW!,-4"-
Section 180

T. 15 S• ., R. 1.3 E., W.M.
L. B. nico

18.0 acres 1n Lot 3 (NW¼ SW¼),-
Section 18, -

'fo 1.5 S• .11 R. 13 E., W.M.
. Mo «Luc

230 acres in Lot 4 (SW¼ SW¼);-
Section 18,. -

JJ-7
20.0 acrea in Lot 1 (NW; NW¼);-

V 16 Section 19,
T. 15 s• ., R. 1.3 E., W.M.

(; I

I lo.
lOoO aerGs in that part ot · ·

I ho NE} SE},°

I
Section 18,

1'o 15 S•., R. 13 E.,, W.M.,
dacibed as f0110sz
B3ginr..1ng at the intereeotion

-3' - p~ •. ,,,.,, .. oZ tho oouth r/w line ot
'11th t e 9'lSt line ot ec!d ~SE¼.,



, lwttlt>olror c..llffl 1hr ,,anrur. for rho COIUld•ralion hctwutalt# ,t-.,
to rarr pest by 'tho3aa J. Caoo And Floy Caoo, Huobtind And Wife, ... ··---'
__ • 1"ttltWltt called IJte ,,.,.,,,

• (!::::, t:::!>, c,,ant, bcro-,itl. .rl'Cnd oon~y unto Iha Mid ,,,.,,,,... 4f>d •'"'"~ • f>t,n. OUOOt....,,.. llnd ...,,_, dWI
rl re! property, ith tto tercents, herditents and appurtenanrs thereunto belonging or appertaining,it-
. ctpz:,' /;, L"l,,Ccur.tJr aJ De.Galultaa. - and Sroro ol Oui:on, dr.cril>NI ,.. follow,. fo..wit;

m ffllRSBrP 15 SOUTO, RANGE 13 EAs·r OP THB WILLAME'l"l'B MBJUDIAll1
Deschutes County, Oregon

ca~ 18• t'bat portion of tho SE 1/4 of tho sw 1/4 lyinq
: • t:;. ~- .: ~ ·of a Une 26' feet South of Md parallol to tho Borth
. .,._ ·. " • U.. of aai.4 8B 11, 1W 1/4, and lying east of A line t,e.

· ;: :"'·· •.'~9 South at• 57' •••t, 340 feet from tho ooutbveat: f,"?" corner of said /4 1/4 of said Section 10, thenco
' tcrh 21° 10° East, 1402.9 feet to a point on tho North

,: -·.• ,: . l"'- of oa14 SBl/4 B1f l/t which point ia 872.95 fcot
, r.' •'. . _. · ..s.at cf tho aorthweat oornar of aaid sa 1/4 sw 1/4, and
·-· ,· • : l.ylng north of o line G6 feet aoutb of and panllel to tbe

,. -:·· • · HQ.th Uno of thoGO& 6°' B""- of Dold Soot.ion 181 an4
~~- •· · c.:aepUcg that port"ion thereof lying in tho 6W 1/4 of

.. t.~ G.D l/4 of tho GW 1/4 of Doid Section 18.

~Ci'Hmwith QD oppurtcnGnt water right of DU (6) ocree
t.'\o ayo tc::l of tho Control orccion lrdgQtion Diat.ricrt. ·

~ro cn.ioting rodo, higbwayo, cooc=onto and rigbta of
r.::~1 of record and roconotiono containod in outo c!ooda and
fgdzak pat9QR«en00ea ear«a ov «vs4 vou

:i.:, C~ c:::2 ~ S:::.:, C::,= u:= lb cd:Igcraco and uontoa·• h=9. aax:i=ar. and~~-
C:;1~ l'r:::';!:, Cl07C.'1:nto to a.rd mth e:::d t1ontco andpcntt,o·, ha:in.-..,...... ,,,.,

~C, l::;::~c-:t:o::J t:, t:::,~cl ~ clJo,,o (,lc:::cd prcatuca, trco lroa, .U~~t,__
-•..!;.i-:ally..JU.:1tici---d abgvo and tfiQ~ cncw:ibrancoG vbicb hc1ve acq..0 ....

,. :n'l,lrJ-1, 1973.
end Ulal t.re.mor cri1J D'Cff=f and,_~......

J;:"~c::;ja-..r, t=1 end pao::J t1t=n:d¢:".=I th, 1"'7/ul ddcm end ium=nd, al 11/1 ,-- ...._,

-=::;1Ow:,C:"'-';-j c=, tl::I ~ c!=c:ti!:::dm=blcnc=.
~e;:, c::J c::=J c;_~.;.,..r:u., pdd ta, C!'--> t,c,ulo,. &lctetl In tffCU ol ttoU--. Q 'u.~ .

.-.----• C::, C::-.::1 c=!-"'=-== =::!::> cl or~ oth::r prope rty or roluo (jnn 01 plOf:fAl1I/J _.llkll •
c'teat (it.ct»tc). "
--:3 c::., ~=:Jad a~ th, oo.-.::zt co rcqwre•. th:i 1111,."Ulu uw:lutk:i tho plu:n}.

r71V'm::::J~t-_=::j ,~ 20 day c1 Oct bor

\

dadtot to to
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FORM Ne. 633---WARRANTY DEED...si, 165 .4;5a
YU 'fl. • A L ".!. ( '~
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

......... . .. . ...~..§>il)gJ..e w~n
That

,, '

ROY GLEN 'TACKITT,

hereinafter called the grantee,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that
certain real property, with tile tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County of Qes~h~t,es and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit[I 1[

' '.J >1'
1t:d.

IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN:

SECTION 18: That part of the Southwest Quarter Southeast Quarter Southwest
Quarter (SWSESW) of said Section l8, lying easterly of a line beginning
South 89° 57' East, 340 feet from the Southwest corner of said SW~SE~SW~ of

0
said Section 18; thence North 21 10' East across said SWl.iS.F.l:iswl.t of said
Section l8; together with an appurtenant water right of one (1) acre served
through the system of the Central Oregon Irrigation District; and

TOGETHER with an easement for delivery of water by ditch on adjacent property
of granter down the South line of Section 18.

ii

ii
II
1
l

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successor,s and assilJns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances excepting

easements and rights of way of record, if any;

0V10 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, 0EGON

and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the law­
ful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $ 1,000.00. . .. I
@HHoever; theactualcurrsrderationrconsistsuiarictadesor/erpropertyUrtuvnorpromisedhh;s

3"",2=oner@erasionrarewet»rs []
In construing this deed and where the C?qiext so requires, the singular includes the plural. .

1WITNESS grantor's hand this :J~ day of , . .July _ , /969 ... . 1

i--Ly/cck?is.ROY'<i£E; TACKITT

............. . , 19..6'=! _

USCD.I

FOA RCCOROING
LADEL IN COUN

TICS WHt"RC

toNr st THIS
SPACE: Rl:SCRVCD

TO

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

wARRANTY DEED STATE OF OREGON, }
• Ss. It· .. A.,)

ROY GLENTACKITT, County of '- "- .__!.., ,_t. . ' ;
I certify that the within instru­

ment was received for record on the
.,-,1, d f II t..<./4 19 l, ~
I • ay O •/ • iO-· , · · ..., •

at :"J,, >-' o'clock) ..M., and recorded
in book '5• on page V l •/.
Record of Deeds of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

c: .., . M".:• ,0
y TITLE: ll'L>U · Ol

HlJTE.5 coUNT D oREuOl--1 9
£SC STREET - ee:N •

1030 BOND

-
By , +'

I
Deputy.
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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I

vol -1-11--Mt;E-l!l-~
STATE OF OREGON,

}
ss.

County oL P.e.sghutes
I,............... . .Roy. Glen Tackitt being duly sworn, depose and say that

I am..... the sole owner of the property described in the foregoing bill of sale, and that the same
is free and clear of liens and encumbrances of every kind and nature, -··············"················· .

- .. --
~
,,,
···················

i J

(.

0
V

0\.....

Dale T. Crafton ,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

at date of execution of said bill of sale, and the same

~
~
~rn ~...

ea

~
0z 0

0 z I-'

0­ ~­H~
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FORM No. L81-DlLL OF 8:.\1,E-Short Por,n.

o

I
11

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of
············EIGH'I:..HlJNDRED..and.no/L0.©. -------:--------------------------"7- DOLLARS,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I d@ hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and de1'i'l-er .un~ , .. ,. -, I

T.H.OMAS.J •..CASE..and..FLO¥.CASE,husband and wife . her_,ein call9<{ ore, f)
the following described Personal Property, now being and siti<,ate . . . . . . . . ..... . . . ' ,
.... ······· ···················•········--··· ,.. - .,) .otrl..r)

in State of... Q,i:egQn , County ot. Deschutes . .. .. to.wit: ---..,
0
,..

' .1 . . t. r, nr.SOL. DEPT
Three acres of water right, served through the Central Oregon Irrigation {%jlj94.€9N
and now appurtenant to lands described as follows:

1

IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE WIL:Jl.P.METTE MEIUJD.LAN: -')I
SECTION 18: That part of the Southwest Quarter Southeast Quarter S@uthwest
Quarter (SW¼SE¼sw¼) of said Section 18, lying easterly of a line beginning · I
South 89° 57' East, 340 feet from the Southwest comer ©f saittl SW¼,sm¼s~·i-'">h ~, 1., ..... 1•
said Section 18; thence North 21° 1 O' East ac:::F©ss saicd SW¼SE¼SW¼ of sai/;l · .·• 1· , : ij 1: I .,_ ~

Section 18. -·i-.:c·.'l01fJ79 ··;
- '

assigns forever.
And I, the said Seller, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Bwyer, that I am the owner

of said above described Personal Property; that the same is free from all encumbrances and that I nave a geed
right to sell the same, and that I, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns shall warrant and defend the
same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

·I
I



. .
.±if. .

WARRANTY DEED

$2,889.00

ALVIN M. EPPENBAUGH and PHYLLIS H. EPPENBAUGH, husband andw fe
..... ..._, \

THOMAS J. CASE and FLOY CASE, husband and wife

• · r ' ''CURC · X'-iii lo s· i
: pr.cg ;

Granters hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Grantees, tne'rr'lietr-s..:. ~-~
and assigns, the fol lowing described real property, to-wit: P';, · -, -

• (, • L_) '/I'
IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, Z 1 137g
Deschutes County, Oregon: -~<\JJ •Ti::-' ... :: C._...., ...:.

CONSIDERATION:

GRANTORS:

GRANTEES:

S~ctlon 18; That portion of the following described property lytr{g'\L-1.. ,
South of a line 695.12 feet North of and parallel to the South line of
the SEl/4 SWl/4: That portion of the SEl/4 SWl/4 bounded as follows:
Starting at the South quarter corner of said Section 18 and running
thence South 89° 40' est along the South line of said Section, 932.0
feet to the point of beginning; thence North 21° 10' East 1402.9 feet
to the North line of said SEl/4 SWl/4; thence South 89° 52' est 872.95
feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of said SEl/ SWl/; thence
South 1° 28' East along the West line of said SEl/4 SWl/4 1306.12 feet
to the South line of said SEl/4 SWl/4; thence South 89° 57' East along
the South line of said SEl/4 SWl/4, 340 feet, more or less, to the
point of beginning.

.,..

TOGETHER with an appurtenant water right of five (5) acres under the
system of the Central Oregon Irrigation District.

TOGETHER with al I of the right, title and interest of Granters to have
delivery of water through the existing ditch through which water is
presently delivered to said premises to the West boundary line thereof.

SUBJECT to existing roads, highways, easements and rights of way of
record, and reservations contained in state deeds and federal patents,
AND FURTHER SUBJECT to taxes levied and assessed subsequent to June 30th,
1964 and liens and encumbrances created or suffered to accrue by Grantees
herein or those claiming by, through or under them.

THIS DEED is given in performance of that certain contract of saledated
'·April 15th, 1964 between Granters herein as seller and Grantees herein as
purchaser.

Grantors warrant and covenant that they are the owners of the above described real
property In fee simple, free and clear of liens and encumbrances and will warrant
and defend the same against al 1 persons who lawfully claim the same, except as
here inabove mentioned.

EXECUTED this ;;i./ef day of December, 1969.

. STAT.E Of. OREGON, Co~r:ity pf Deschutes

•L.,al#tr=al
)ss. '.co.L. Ai ,1947

~• - ••

Before me : .___..l/t~ /";, • / I/. A':· ;#- ·
Notary-Public for Oregon

.. My Commission Expires: 2--d)--J.--IJO
»bM»Et co,yy
-~ flONo STR NTY 'T'ITL,t INsun~.:-•~ •

EET • BENO, OREGON .

Personally appeared the above named ALVIN M. EPPENBAUGH and PHYLLIS H. EPPENBAUGH,
husbar,i."....,d,,w,lfe, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary

act·id ,$sec. ."' ~ ..-•· ..... V ~-
: ·. 0 ,&:
... - ,. •,01
~ : ....:: ' ,.\ .},.'! cl.•a) .
4 Ye ;'';·•·. ... ·\ ·o :', ·...4', 4, a'A

, ..,, ·,«u+is·.:' j'..os
♦ I •:" • .,1 • •• _......,I O "' , .. • ').. ... .,. . . ' .,.... ··•· ....
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